



LINCOLN-WOODSTOCK COOPERATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperative School Board will hold a public hearing on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2024 6:30 PM

LIN-WOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MULTIPURPOSE ROOM

AGENDA

I. **PUBLIC HEARING CALL TO ORDER** – Jay Duguay, Chairperson

II. PUBLIC HEARING OPEN

The public is invited to meet with School Board members to provide community input regarding:

A. Use of Monies from the Technology Expendable Trust Fund for Server Upgrades.

III. PUBLIC HEARING CLOSE/ADJOURNMENT TO REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING

Middle/High School Fax Number (603) 745-6797 Elementary Fax (603) 745-3730 Accredited by New England Association of Schools and Colleges